Hockeyettan Norra

KALIX™

Referee (s)
Jimmy Andersson

Goalkeepers
40 CARLSSON Jacob

1 RONNESTAL David

1st Line

RD 21 VON GERDTEN Robert
LD | 5 ABRAHAMSSON Viktor
RW 8 RUNBJER Filip

CE | 28 SELSTROM Oliver

LW 12 LUNDBERG Liam

2nd Line

RD| 4 KOHLSTROM Oscar
LD | 29 HEDKVIST Rasmus
RW 27 BJORCK William
CE 83 VAHAKANGAS Kie
LW 11 SURIYUTH Andrew

3rd Line

RD 26 CLAESSON Anton
LD 3 IDEBACK Noah
RW 2 ELOMAA Elias

CE| 9 HELLDEN Adam
LW 19 LINDBACK Filip

4th Line

RD| 7 KIHL David

LD

RW 16 PERSSON Adam

CE 24 EKBLAD Alfons

LW/ 31 LINDQVIST-NILSSON

Extra players
R | 25 SATERI Albin

Head Coach
Marcus Ittonen

Missing players

CE 18 PAVLOVICS Rainers
R 20 ROGALEVS Daniils
LW/ 22 STENSSON Oliwer
R | 25 SATERI Albin

GP
15
17

GP
9
13
14
17
10

GP
17
17
17
17
17

GP
17
17
17
15
10

GP
17

12
8
16

GP
5

Assistant Coach
Lucas Backman Lundback

GP
15
12
13
5

Theo Sannerborg

GPI

9
8

= A0 o -~_0

S ®

— O HO O

G
0
0
2
1

o

SR> o0

— > NP, ANOPRPT bW Wr

o> Whw

A

2
1
1
0

Lineup

Kalix HC - Kiruna IF

PART Arena
Linesman
Jens Dyrlind
W GAA SVS% Goalkeepers
4 2,66 90,28 31 OGANDZHANIAN Artur
4 3,02 89,09 1 TORMA Dennis
TP +/- TOl Avg. f1stLine
4 0 00:00 | RD 5LARSSON Anton
3 -4 00:00 LD 22 KEMI Philip
13 4 00:00 RW 18 SODERLUND Olle
9 8 00:00 | CE 28 HAGSTROM Hampus
2 1 00:00 LW 27 SIMILA Rasmus
TP  +/- TOI Avg. 2nd Line
8 -2 00:00 || RD 11 HALMKRONA Willy
4 -3 00:00 LD 25 OSSIPOV Robert
4 -2 00:00 || RW 29 WARG Ludvig
10 -2 00:00 CE| 14 KOIVUNIEMI Svante
9 -1 00:00 | LW 26 MANTYNEN Tomi
TP  +/- TOI Avg. 3rd Line
5 6 00:00 | RD 23 KAUPPILA Sebastian
2 2 00:00 LD 10 MARTTI Sebastian
8 -1 00:00 | RW 15 NILSSON Liam
5 -5 00:00 | CE 12HAGSTROM Vilmer
7 -4 00:00 LW 7 LANDSTROM Hampus
TP +/- TOI Avg. 4th Line
1 -2 00:00 | RD
LD
3 4 00:00 | RW 20 DAHLEN Ebbe
6 4 00:00 CE 6 RAMAN Melvin
7 -1 00:00 | LW 8 ANGELI William
TP  +/- TOI Avg. Exira players
1 -3 1 00:00

Head Coach
Nico Surenkin

TP +/- TOI Avg. Missing players
2 -4 1 00:00 | LD 2 KESKITALO Herman
1 0 | 00:00 'R '3 HANSSON-GEIDON Jac
3 -3 100:00 'R |9 GALBAVY Matej
1 -3 1 00:00

2025-12-17 19:00

X

GP GPI SO W GAA SVS%
18 17 1 7 2,78 91,83
18 3 0 0 4,56 84,78
GP G A TP +/- TOIAvg.
18 2 1 3 0 00:00

18 1 3 4 -3 00:00

18 6 6 12 -3 00:00

17 3 8 11 2 00:00

18 2 6 8 -5 00:00

GP G A TP +/- TOIAvg.
18 0 2 2 -3 00:00

18 2 5 7 5 00:00

13 9 6 15 6 00:00

16 4 4 8 5 00:00

17 6 7 13 4 00:00

GP G A TP +/- TOI Avg.
16 0 3 3 -4 00:00

4 1 0 1 1 00:00

6 0 2 2 -3 00:00

17 2 2 4 -4 00:00

12 0 1 1 0 00:00

GP G A TP +/- TOI Avg.
14 3 0 3 -2 00:00

18 1 4 5 0 00:00

18 0 3 3 1 00:00

GP G A TP +/- TOIAvg.
Assistant Coach

Johnny Mauritzon

GP G A TP +/- TOIlAvg.
10 O 0 0 -4 1 00:00

8 1 4 5 -4 1 00:00

16 3 6 9 -5 1 00:00



