



# Kalix HC - Kiruna IF

PART Arena



Referee (s)		Linesman
Jimmy Andersson	Theo Sannerborg	Jens Dyrland

Goalkeepers	GP	GPI	SO	W	GAA	SVS%	Goalkeepers	GP	GPI	SO	W	GAA	SVS%
<b>40 CARLSSON Jacob</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>2,66</b>	<b>90,28</b>	<b>31 OGANDZHANIAN Artur</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>2,78</b>	<b>91,83</b>
I RONNESTÅL David	17	8	0	4	3,02	89,09	I TÖRMÄ Dennis	18	3	0	0	4,56	84,78

1st Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	1st Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD <b>21 VON GERDTEN Robert</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>00:00</b>	RD <b>5 LARSSON Anton</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>00:00</b>
LD <b>5 ABRAHAMSSON Viktor</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>-4</b>	<b>00:00</b>	LD <b>22 KEMI Philip</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>-3</b>	<b>00:00</b>
RW <b>8 RUNBJER Filip</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>00:00</b>	RW <b>18 SÖDERLUND Olle</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>-3</b>	<b>00:00</b>
CE <b>28 SELSTRÖM Oliver</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>00:00</b>	CE <b>28 HAGSTRÖM Hampus</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>00:00</b>
LW <b>12 LUNDBERG Liam</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>00:00</b>	LW <b>27 SIMILÄ Rasmus</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>-5</b>	<b>00:00</b>

2nd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	2nd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD 4 KOHLSTRÖM Oscar	17	1	7	8	-2	00:00	RD 11 HALMKRONA Willy	18	0	2	2	-3	00:00
LD 29 HEDKVIST Rasmus	17	1	3	4	-3	00:00	LD 25 OSSIPOV Robert	18	2	5	7	5	00:00
RW 27 BJÖRCK William	17	1	3	4	-2	00:00	RW 29 WARG Ludvig	13	9	6	15	6	00:00
CE 83 VÅHÄKANGAS Kie	17	5	5	10	-2	00:00	CE 14 KOIVUNIEMI Svante	16	4	4	8	5	00:00
LW 11 SURIYUTH Andrew	17	5	4	9	-1	00:00	LW 26 MÄNTYENEN Tomi	17	6	7	13	4	00:00

3rd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	3rd Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD 26 CLAESSION Anton	17	1	4	5	6	00:00	RD 23 KAUPPILA Sebastian	16	0	3	3	-4	00:00
LD 3 IDEBÄCK Noah	17	2	0	2	2	00:00	LD 10 MARTTI Sebastian	4	1	0	1	1	00:00
RW 2 ELOMAA Elias	17	2	6	8	-1	00:00	RW 15 NILSSON Liam	6	0	2	2	-3	00:00
CE 9 HELLDÉN Adam	15	1	4	5	-5	00:00	CE 12 HAGSTRÖM Vilmer	17	2	2	4	-4	00:00
LW 19 LINDBÄCK Filip	10	1	6	7	-4	00:00	LW 7 LANDSTRÖM Hampus	12	0	1	1	0	00:00

4th Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	4th Line	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
RD 7 KIHLL David	17	0	1	1	-2	00:00	RD						
LD							LD						
RW 16 PERSSON Adam	12	0	3	3	4	00:00	RW 20 DAHLEN Ebbe	14	3	0	3	-2	00:00
CE 24 EKBLAD Alfons	8	2	4	6	4	00:00	CE 6 RÅMAN Melvin	18	1	4	5	0	00:00
LW 31 LINDQVIST-NILSSON	16	4	3	7	-1	00:00	LW 8 ANGELI William	18	0	3	3	1	00:00

Extra players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	Extra players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
R 25 SÄTERI Albin	5	1	0	1	-3	00:00							

Head Coach	Assistant Coach	Head Coach	Assistant Coach
Marcus Ittonen	Lucas Bäckman Lundbäck	Nico Surenkin	Johnny Mauritzon

Missing players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.	Missing players	GP	G	A	TP	+/-	TOI Avg.
CE 18 PAVLOVICS Rainers	15	0	2	2	-4	00:00	LD 2 KESKITALO Herman	10	0	0	0	-4	00:00
R 20 ROGALEVS Daniils	12	0	1	1	0	00:00	R 3 HANSSON-GEIDON Jac	8	1	4	5	-4	00:00
LW 22 STENSSON Oliwer	13	2	1	3	-3	00:00	R 9 GALBAVY Matej	16	3	6	9	-5	00:00
R 25 SÄTERI Albin	5	1	0	1	-3	00:00							